HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 79 by Senator Allain

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, delete lines 6 through 13
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, at the beginning of line 14, change "<u>E.</u>" to "<u>D.</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, at the beginning of line 16, change "F." to "E.(1)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 22, after "other matters" and before "necessary" insert a comma "," and
- 9 insert "except as provided in Subsection F,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:
- 12 "(2) A mediator appointed pursuant to this Section shall qualify
- 13 <u>as a mediator pursuant to R.S. 9:4106(A)(1)(a) or (2).</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 24, change "G." to "F."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 26, after "agreement," delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 27
- and 28 and insert "the party moving for the mediation shall be responsible for payment
- 19 of those fees and expenses."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 2, at the beginning of line 29, change "<u>H.</u>" to "<u>G.</u>"